

Clinton County Council Agenda Commissioner's Room 125 Courthouse Square Frankfort, IN 46041 February 13, 2024 9:00 a.m.

PLEDGE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: January 9, 2024

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS & PROBATION REPORTS

NEW BUSINESS

Recorder Part-time Position - Elizabeth Keeney, Recorder

2023 Central Dispatch Year-End Report - Renee Crick, Director

Resolution 2024-01 - Joint Resolution of the Clinton County Council and Clinton County Commissioners for the Clinton County Sheriff's 2024 Compensation

Annex Security Discussion - Commissioner Jordan Brewer, President

Salary Ordinance Language - Waggoner Irwin Scheele & Assoc

Ordinance 2024-05 Job Classification and Compensation Ordinance – Waggoner Irwin Scheele & Assoc

OLD BUSINESS

Appropriations – Ordinance 2024-04 Transfers Review Financial and Budget Status Reports – January 2024

COUNCIL REPORTS

COMMISSIONER REPORTS

DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS

Adjournment

^{*}The Board in its discretion may adjust the order of business and may entertain other business not shown above.

^{*}With a 48 hour notice, Clinton County will provide appropriate aids and services to allow for effective communications for qualified persons with disabilities so they can participate equally in programs and services.

^{*}Meetings are recorded on Clinton County You Tube Page